

100876354

PATENTS ONLY

MRD.

Attorney Docket Number

9473-005

,			0	
h	25.	7	X	

TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Box Assignments

washington, DC 20231							
Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.							
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):						
Gregory L. Bella	Name: WESTELL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Address: 750 N. Commons Drive						
3. Nature of conveyance:	Aurora, Illinois 60504						
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger							
□Security Agreement □Change of Name	Country (if other than USA):						
Other	88						
Execution Date: June 17, 1998	† 6 <u>4 -</u> 5						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):							
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:							
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/083,162	B. Patent No.(s)						
Additional numbers attached? Yes No							
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and patents involved: One (1)						
PENNIE & EDMONDS LLP 1667 K Street, N.W., Suite 1000	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8.						
Washington, DC 20006 40E	8. Deposit account number: 16-1150						
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
9. Statement and signature.							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
Nanda K. Alapati (39,893) for Rory J. Radding (28,749) Signature	June 23, 1998 Date						
Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2							

PATENT PEDC-126282.1 **REEL: 9526 FRAME: 0779**

ASSIGNMENT

Naperville, Illinois 60540	O, am the inventor of the in COMMUNICATION OVER	nvention in FILTE	ited States, residing at 1329 Sunnybrook RS FOR A DIGITAL SUBSCRIBER LINE for which I have executed an app	LINE
☐ which is executed on	□ even date herewith or	r 🗆	(date)	
•	Pennie & Edmonds LLP doc lay 22, 1998, Application N			
			s Drive, Aurora, Illinois 60504, ASSIG he said invention and the said application	
valuable consideration, the transferred and set over, as its successors, legal represents the said United States application, including, with filed for said invention in applications and the right Patent Laws of the United international agreement or and all forms of industrial	ne receipt of which is hereland by these presents do here sentatives and assigns, my encication and all divisions, rendereon and all reissues and hout limitation, all application any country or countries to claim for the same the production of the domestic laws of the corproperty protection, including e granted for said invention	by acknowledged, it reby sell, assign, tra- attire right, title and it ewals and continuation extensions thereofons for patents, utility foreign to the United convention for the Funtry in which any sign, without limitation	(\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other go I, the said ASSIGNOR, have sold, as ansfer and set over, unto the said ASSIG interest in, to and under the said invention ions thereof, and all Patents of the United I; and all applications for industrial party models, and designs which may hereat ed States, together with the right to find from said United States application under Protection of Industrial Property, or any such application is filed, as may be application, patents, utility models, inventors' cert countries foreign to the United States	signed, GNEE, on, and d States roperty after be le such der the y other licable; ificates
any Official of any countr or forms of industrial pro	y or countries foreign to the	United States, who tions as aforesaid,	tents and Trademarks of the United State ose duty it is to issue patents or other even to issue the same to the said ASSIGNI as of this instrument.	vidence
	covenant and agree that I hawill not execute, any agreem		vey the entire interest herein assigned, a with.	nd that
representatives and assigns lawful papers, execute all do everything possible to	s, any facts known to me resp divisional, continuing, reiss	pecting said invention ue and foreign appli	ate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successore on, and testify in any legal proceeding, sications, make all rightful oaths, and georesentatives and assigns, to obtain and of	sign all nerally
IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I hereunto set	my hand and seal	this 17 day of June	_, 1998.
	7	Soo	GREGORY L. BELLA	L.S.
State of)) SS.:			
County of)			
On this	day of	, 1998, before	re me, a Notary Public in and for the Sta	ate and
to me known and known acknowledged the same to		at name, who signe	ed and sealed the foregoing instrument,	and he

PATENT PEDC-125021.1 REEL: 9526 FRAME: 0780

RECORDED: 06/25/1998